

# SR 167 Underpass Lighting at W. James St.

Bid Opening: July 9, 2019, 11:00 AM

				1		2		3		4	
				TITAN Earthwork LLC 1585 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		Colvico Inc. PO Box 2682 Spokane, WA 99220		Transportation Systems, Inc. 6917 166th Ave. E. Sumner, WA 98390-2980		Elcon Corporation 5801 23rd Dr. W., Suite 100 Everett, WA 98203	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$237,476.80</b>		<b>\$306,576.60</b>		<b>\$327,987.00</b>		<b>\$362,235.50</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	21,463.00	\$21,463.00	22,000.00	\$22,000.00	29,000.00	\$29,000.00	28,000.00	\$28,000.00
1010	SPCC Plan	1	LS	300.00	\$300.00	3,100.00	\$3,100.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1260	Remove and Restore Fence	140	LF	5.00	\$700.00	65.00	\$9,100.00	85.00	\$11,900.00	60.00	\$8,400.00
1270	Temporary Fencing	150	LF	5.00	\$750.00	13.00	\$1,950.00	25.00	\$3,750.00	23.00	\$3,450.00
1350	Minor Changes	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5000	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	46,500.00	\$46,500.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	56,000.00	\$56,000.00
6000	Installation of Decorative Underpass Illumination System, Complete	1	LS	110,000.00	\$110,000.00	127,800.00	\$127,800.00	162,035.00	\$162,035.00	153,000.00	\$153,000.00
6020	PVC Conduit Pipe - 2 Inch Diameter	650	LF	7.50	\$4,875.00	35.20	\$22,880.00	35.00	\$22,750.00	43.50	\$28,275.00
6030	Electrical Cabinet with Foundation	1	EA	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	14,000.00	\$14,000.00	11,785.00	\$11,785.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
7000	Inlet Protection	2	EA	150.00	\$300.00	188.00	\$376.00	100.00	\$200.00	240.00	\$480.00
7010	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7020	Surface Restoration	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	12,500.00	\$12,500.00	14,250.00	\$14,250.00	4,200.00	\$4,200.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>				<b>\$215,888.00</b>		<b>\$278,706.00</b>		<b>\$298,170.00</b>		<b>\$329,305.00</b>	
<b>10% SALES TAX</b>				<b>\$21,588.80</b>		<b>\$27,870.60</b>		<b>\$29,817.00</b>		<b>\$32,930.50</b>	
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>				<b>\$237,476.80</b>		<b>\$306,576.60</b>		<b>\$327,987.00</b>		<b>\$362,235.50</b>	

# SR 167 Underpass Lighting at W. James St.

Bid Opening: July 9, 2019, 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate  
Carla Maloney

**TOTAL \$324,720.00**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	22,000.00	\$22,000.00
1010	SPCC Plan	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1260	Remove and Restore Fence	140	LF	50.00	\$7,000.00
1270	Temporary Fencing	150	LF	15.00	\$2,250.00
1350	Minor Changes	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5000	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6000	Installation of Decorative Underpass Illumination System, Complete	1	LS	180,000.00	\$180,000.00
6020	PVC Conduit Pipe - 2 Inch Diameter	650	LF	35.00	\$22,750.00
6030	Electrical Cabinet with Foundation	1	EA	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7000	Inlet Protection	2	EA	100.00	\$200.00
7010	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7020	Surface Restoration	1	LS	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$295,200.00</b>
<b>10% SALES TAX</b>					<b>\$29,520.00</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$324,720.00</b>